INSTALLATION DATA
SERIES 35-63
4 VAC MICROPROCESSOR-BASED
INTERMITTENT PILOT
IGNITION CONTROL
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The 35-63 is a 24 VAC intermittent pilot (spark-to-pilot) ignition control.
The control uses a microprocessor circuit to provide precise, repeatable

Note: All dimensions are in inches.
5
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SERIES 35 - 63 0 XXX - XXX
PRODUCT
DESIGNATION
1 = Recycle After Loss of Flame
2 = Standard CE Approved Model*
3 = Special CE Approved Model*
5 = Re-ignition After Loss of Flame
9 = Special Configuration
3 or 9 in this location
i.e. 35-63 0 901 -113)
Indicates a special configuration.
XX is a sequentially assigned
art number and does not follow t
he standard part numbering configuration.
Consult Fenwal for operating
characteristics of this control.
* On CE Approved models, pre-purge time
cannot exceed enter-purge time and
automatic reset is not permitted.
TRIAL FOR IGNITION TIME
1 = 15 Seconds
3 = 30 Seconds
5 = 60 Seconds
7 = 90 Seconds
INTER-PURGE TIME
0 = None (Single Try Models Only) 1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 30 Seconds
3 = 45 Seconds
4 = 4 Minutes
PRE-PURGE TIME
0 = None
1 = 15 Seconds
2 = 30 Seconds
3 = 45 Seconds
4 = 4 Minutes
NUMBER OF IGNITION TRIALS, FLAME SENSE METHOD AND
LOCKOUT RESET METHOD
0 = Single Try, Local Sense	 Thermostat/power off reset
1 = Single Try, Remote Sense 	 Thermostat/power off reset
2 = Single Try, Local Sense	 1 Hour Automatic reset
3 = Single Try, Remote Sense 	 1 Hour Automatic reset
5 = Three Tries, Local Sense	 Thermostat/power off reset
6 = Three Tries, Remote Sense 	 Thermostat power off reset 1
7 = Three Tries, Local Sense	 Hour Automatic reset
8 = Three Tries, Remote Sense	 1 Hour Automatic reset
ENCLOSURE CONFIGURATIONS
0 = Noryl Gray Enclosure
1 = Integral Standoffs
2 = Board Only
Customer Service Telephone 1.800.304.6563
Customer Service Facsimile 1.800.426.0804
Robertshaw®, Ranco®, Paragon® and Uni-Line® are
trademarks of Robertshaw its subsidiaries and/or
affiliated companies. All other brands mentioned
may be the trademarks of their respective owners.
For Technical Service
Telephone 1.800.445.8299
©2021 Robertshaw
06/21 – 352-00314-001
6